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42. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 
AO29 

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

ISSUEDBY 
Golden Field Office 
U. S. Department of Energy 
1617 Cole Blvd. 
Golden, CO 80401 

CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 
Golden Field Office 
U. S. Department of Energy 
1617 Cole Blvd. 
Golden. CO 80401 (Jon Olsen,-303-275-4722} 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 
9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

Integrated Resource Technologies, Inc. 
5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1500 
Falls Church, VA 22041 

0 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

10A. /40DIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

DE-AC36-QOGO10429~ 
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

03/01/2000
CODE I FACILJrf CODE 

-The above numbered solicitation is amended as set f:;"h in Item 14. The hour and date specified for rec2ipt of Offers 0 is extended, is notextended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the so!idtation or as amended by one of the fcllowing methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 andtS.. arid returning copies of the amendment;(b) By acknqwledging receipt of this amendmenton each copy otthe offer 
submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram whiCh includes a reference to the solicitation and amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN R~JECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If 
by virtue of this amendmentycu desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to 
the solidtation and this amendment. and is received prior to the ooening hour and date scedfied. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 
See page 4 ofthis Modification. Obli~~~20.000.00 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) 

THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A. 
-

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

--~ 

I C. THIS SUPPL=MENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF: 

0 

0 

~ ! D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

Unilateral pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limiiation of Funcs' 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is required to sign this document and return -copies to the issuing offj. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICA TION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

See attached pages 

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint) 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1CA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and 

in full force and effect. -15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) -

Mary Hartford. Contracting Officer 

16C. DATE SIGNED15C. DATE SIGNED158. CONTRACT/OFFEROR 

BY 
(Signature ofp~~on authorized to signj 

STANDARD FORM 30 

(REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 

6.~~~i~i~:i}~~~<0> 
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The purposeof this modification is to provide additional incremental funding in the amount 
of $220,000.00 for the current perfonnance period. Therefore, the contract is modified as 
follows: 

1. SectionB.4, "Limitation of Funds", is herebymodified to read asfollows: 

Pursuantto the clauseentitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of $13,025,256.28 
have beenallotted for obligation and are available for paymentof allowable costs and fixed fee to 
be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimatedto end March 1, 

2005.. .: ,; 

$ 220,000.00 
$13,025,256.28 

Amount obligated this action: 
Total amountobligated to date: 
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Base 
~ 

Option 
Period 1 

Option 
:Period~Approp.Symbol B& R No. ~ 

89X.0215.91HA 
89X0215.91HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89XO215.9J~ 
89XO215.91HA 
89XD215.91HA 
89XO215.91 HA 
89XO215.91HA 
89XO215.91HA 
89XO215.91 H.A. 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 I-L-'\ 
89XO:?15.91I-L-'\ 
89XO21S.91HA 

.89X021S.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89XO215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89XO21S.91HA 
89X021S.91 HA 
89X021S.91 HA 
89XO215.91 H.-\ 
89XO.?15.91HA 
89X0215.91 H.-\ 
89XO2is.91 rn< 
89~X0224.91Y A 
8900224.9I YO 
89XO224.91Y A 
Total. 

EC0904000 
EC1504000 
EC1701000 
ED1801010 
ED1805000 
BM0201020 
ED 19040,1 1 

WIO506000 
WI050700Q 
ED1907010 
EO1907041 
E02000000 
EE0801000 
EHO120060 
EH0301206 
EH0501206 
EH0601206 
EH0801206 
EH0901206 
EL1702000 
ELl702000 
ELl703000 
ELl703000 
ELI 704000 
ELl901000 
EOOIOIOOO 
EOOI02010 
EOOI01030 
EOOI 02000 
WI0201000 
EB4001000 
EB5102206 
EB5102206 

cs 
cs 
CS 

GO 
GO 
GO 
,ss 
do 
GO 
GO 
SS 

GO 
CS 

CS 

GO 
B5 

CS 

PS 

55 

55 

PS 

C5 

PS 

PS 

55 

55 

55 

5S 

,P5
cS 
GO 
GO 
GO 

5,000.00 0.00 0.00-
5,000.00 0.00 0.00 

15,000.00 0.00 0.00 
25,411.58 25,000.00 0.00 

0.00 10,000.00 0.00 
0.00 00.00. 115,000;00 

OO.OQ 00.00 6,237,00 
569,&21.00 372,000.00 0,'00 
211,966.66 32,000.00 40,000.00 

00.00 100,000.00 127,000.00 
00.00 00.00 7,763.00 

50,000.00 0.00 0.00 
10,000.00 0.00 0.00 
8,000.00 0.00 0.00 

1,507,580.00 1,140,000.00 1,700,236.00 
25,000.00 134,940.00 255,000.00 

270,000.00 234,547.00 20,000.00 
.00 .00 900,000.00 

270.000.00 263,495.00 150,000.00 
22,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 

.00 .00 10,000.00 
20,000.00 0.00 0.00 

.00 .00 19,991.95 

.00 .00 15,141.37 
00.00 00.00 11,188.76 
00.00 25,000.00 0.00 
00.00 00.00 35,000.00 
0.00 00.00 36,000.00 
00.00 00.00 2,819,00 

20,000.00 0.00 15,000,00 
.00 .00 55,000.00 

159,117.96 0.00 0.00 
950.000.00 400.000.00 0.00 

$4,143,897.20 $2,769,982.00 $3,521,377.08 



Option 
~eriodJ 
$200,000.00 
S 20,000.00 

ApprOD.Svmbol B& R No. 
89X0215.91HA ED1806000 
89X0215.91HA EO0103000 

FP 
GO 
PS 

Total 
Amount-

$200,000.00 
$ 20,000.00 

89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.9f HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HK 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0215.91 HA 
89X0224.91 Y A 
8900224.91 YO 
89X0224.91 Y A 
Total 

EC0904000 
ECl504000 
ECl701000 
EDl801010 
ED1805000. 
BMO201020 
BM0203000 
EDI904011 
WI0506000 
WIO507000 
EDl907010 
EDl907041 
ED2000000 
ED2200000 
EEO801000 
EHOl20060 
EHO301206 
EOOI03000 
EH0501206 
EH0601206 
EH0801206 
EH0901206 
ELl702000 
EL1702000 
ELl703000 
ELl703000 
ELI 704000 
ELl901000 
EOOI0I000 
EOOI02010 
EOOIOI030 
EOOIOI030 
EO0102000 
WI0201000 
WI0202000 
WI0402000 
EB400I000 
EB5102206 
EB5102206 

cs 
cs. 
CS 
GO 
GO 
GO 
GO 
SS 
GO 
GO 
GO 
SS 
GO 
GO 
CS 
CS 
GO 
SS 
BS 
CS 
PS 
SS 
SS 
PS 
CS 
PS 
PS 
SS 
SS 
SS 
SS 
PS 
PS 
CS 
CS 
CS 
GO 
GO 
GO 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

.0.00',.::~..:,...,:::,: .:. '0:00 ' 

,'.' 0.00' 

250,000.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

600,000.00 
0.00 
.0.00 

904,000.00 
36,000.00 

246,000.00 
145,000.00 

0.00 
145,000.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

<36,000.00> 
20,000.00 

0.00 
0.00 

42,500.00 
17,500.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

$2,590,000.00 $ 
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.' 5,000.00 

5,000.00 
15,000.00 
"'0,411.58 

'10000.00, 
115,000.00 
250,000.00 

6,237.00 
941,821.00 
283,966.66 
227,000.00 

7,763.00 
50,000.00 

600,000.00 
10,000.00 
8,000.00 

5,251,816.00 
36,000.00 

660,940.00 
669,547.00 
900,000.00 
828,495.00 
55,000.00 
10,000.00 
20,000.00 
19,991.95 
15?141;37 
11,188.76 
25,000.00 
35,000.00 

0.00 
20,000.00 
2,819.00 

35,000.00 
42,500.00 
17,500.00 
55,000.00 

159,117.96 
1.350.000.00.3,025,256.28 


